

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10427/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2012 in LPA No.1194/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATVARLAL L BHATTI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11454 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.

Mr. Boddy A.Ranganadhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yadunandan Bansal,adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time granted for filing counter affidavit.
Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
List after six weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER